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Classification: Protected A 

Provincial Resources 

Community and Social Services – Program Policy and Improvement 
Senior Learning and Development Consultant 
Elizabeth Panas 

 
Elizabeth.panas@gov.ab.ca 

Learning and Development Consultant 
Chicago Fraess 

 
Chicago.fraess@gov.ab.ca 

Alberta Supports Analyst 
Jade Ho 

 
Jade.ho@gov.ab.ca 

Service Alberta - Mobius Support 
Andy Lea Andy.lea@gov.ab.ca 

Shani Gamble (PDD) Shani.gamble@gov.ab.ca  

Community and Social Services – Regional Trainers 

South Region 
Regional Communication & Corporate Support 
Manager  (not a trainer) 
 Dawn Cooper 

 
 
Dawn.cooper@gov.ab.ca  

Mobius Lead  
Clare MacMillan 

 
Clare.macmillan@gov.ab.ca 

Chelsey Renner Chelsey.renner@gov.ab.ca  

Jeanine Hoekstra Jeanine.hoekstra@gov.ab.ca  

Joel Cherland Joel.cherland@gov.ab.ca   

Karen MacDonald Karen.macdonald@gov.ab.ca 

Kelley Lenaour  Kelley.lenaour@gov.ab.ca  

Michelle Hansen Michelle.hansen@gov.ab.ca 

Rochelle Kambeitz Rochelle.kambeitz@gov.ab.ca 

Shayne Kozachenko Shayne.kozachenko@gov.ab.ca 

Soulafa Mustafa Soulafa.mustafa@gov.ab.ca 

Calgary Region 
Regional Training Coordinator/ Mobius Lead 
Roxanne Gill  

 
Roxanne.gill@gov.ab.ca 

Brendan Bakay  Brendan.bakay@gov.ab.ca 

Chika Ibelo  Chika.ibelo@gov.ab.ca 

Clayton Bothwell  Clayton.bothwell@gov.ab.ca  

Dina Morrow  Dina.morrow@gov.ab.ca  

Prakash Aryal Prakash.aryal@gov.ab.ca 

Ryan Hanrahan Ryan.hanrahan@gov.ab.ca 

Central Region 
Central Regional Training Coordinator  
Mobius Lead/Specialist 
Shelly Carrier Lewis 

 
 
Shelly.carrierLewis@gov.ab.ca 

Brenda Ronneberg  Brenda.ronneberg@gov.ab.ca  

Janet Sivertsen Janet.sivertsen@gov.ab.ca 

Jennifer McHugh Jennifer.mchugh@gov.ab.ca 

Krista Davis Krista.davis@gov.ab.ca 

Osborne Okara Osborne.okara@gov.ab.ca  

Teresa Bellerose  Teresa.bellerose@gov.ab.ca 

Edmonton Region 
Regional Training Coordinator/Mobius Lead 
Nancy Curtis  

 
Nancy.curtis@gov.ab.ca 

Ajay Saxena Ajay.saxena@gov.ab.ca 

Amber-Rose Vigoren Amber-rose.vigoren@gov.ab.ca 

Carla Pryma Carla.pryma@gov.ab.ca 

Carrie Ann Galic  Carrieann.galic@gov.ab.ca 
Heather Czeto Heather.czeto@gov.ab.ca  

Jane Schreiber Jane.schreiber@gov.ab.ca 

Tessa Price Tessa.price@gov.ab.ca  

Tracey VanDerVeen Tracey.vanderveen@gov.ab.ca 

Common Service Delivery 
Training Coordinator 
Romy McMorrow 

 
Romy.mcmorrow@gov.ab.ca 

Amanda Picot Amanda.picot@gov.ab.ca 

Crystal Fisher Crystal.fisher@gov.ab.ca 

Jane Steblyk Jane.steblyk@gov.ab.ca 

Julie Daponte Julie.daponte@gov.ab.ca 

Kathleen Tyrrell Kathleen.tyrrell@gov.ab.ca 

Sandra Dalshaug Sandra.dalshaug@gov.ab.ca  
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Northeast Region 
Regional Training Coordinator 
Mobius Lead 
Kyra Tuff  

 
 
Kyra.tuff@gov.ab.ca 

Dave Coy Dave.coy@gov.ab.ca 

Dayna Brosseau Dayna.brosseau@gov.ab.ca  

Debbie Boisvert  Debbie.boisvert@gov.ab.ca 

Mary Jo Janz  Maryjo.janz@gov.ab.ca 

Melissa Shea  Melissa.shea@gov.ab.ca  

Shannon Ladouceur Shannon.ladouceur@gov.ab.ca 

Northwest Region 
Mobius Lead 
Lisa Guillet  

 
Lisa.guillet@gov.ab.ca 

Holley Engen Holley.engen@gov.ab.ca 

Laurie Kehler Laurie.kehler@gov.ab.ca 

Livia Larocque Livia.larocque@gov.ab.ca 

Margaret Wright Margaret.wright@gov.ab.ca 

Robyn Meyer  Robyn.meyer@gov.ab.ca  

Scott Shelton Scott.shelton@gov.ab.ca 

Terez Musgrove  Terez.musgrove@gov.ab.ca   

Labour & Immigration 

Training Contact Terry Cherriman (Interim) 
Alex Scott (Central) Alex.scott@gov.ab.ca 

Carmen Biggins (Edmonton) Carmen.biggins@gov.ab.ca  

Carol Prusko (Edmonton) Carol.prusko@gov.ab.ca 

Dzevad Tuzlak (Calgary) Dzevad.tuzlak@gov.ab.ca 

Hallie Carpenter (South) Hallie.carpenter@gov.ab.ca 

Jason Ragan (Central) Jason.ragan@gov.ab.ca  

Jennifer Dietrich (South) Jennifer.dietrich@gov.ab.ca 

Mary Addison (Edmonton) Mary.addison@gov.ab.ca 

Natashia Foran (Edmonton) Natashia.foran@gov.ab.ca  

Nicole Hopp (Central) Nicole.hopp@gov.ab.ca 

Saira Nawaz (Edmonton) Saira.nawaz@gov.ab.ca  

Sylvia Wencel (Edmonton) Sylvia.wencel@gov.ab.ca 

Terry Cherriman (South) Terry.cherriman@gov.ab.ca 

Advanced Education 

Training Contact TBD 
Natalie Carter Briggs (Calgary) Natalie.carter-briggs@gov.ab.ca 

Sandra Poole (Edmonton) Sandra.poole@gov.ab.ca  

Barilee Schmitke (LISO) Barilee.schmitke@gov.ab.ca 

Christine McGowan (LISO) Christine.mcgowan@gov.ab.ca 

Karlie Paradis (LISO) Karlie.paradis@gov.ab.ca 

Roma MacKinnon (LISO) Roma.mackinnon@gov.ab.ca 
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